
U.S. Department of Justice Seal 

OVW Program Manager State Assignments 
State Coalitions Program and STOP Formula Program 

Myrta Charles 
Myrta.Charles@usdoj.gov 
(202) 305-2977 

Alabama South Carolina 
Florida Tennessee 
Georgia Virginia 
Iowa West Virginia 
Louisiana 
Mississippi 
North Carolina 

Latinisha Felli 
Latinisha.Felli@usdoj.gov 
(202) 353-9167 

Alaska Nebraska 
Arizona Nevada 
Idaho New Mexico 
Kansas Oklahoma 
Missouri Wyoming 
Montana 

Rudelle (Rudy) Handy 
Rudelle.Handy@usdoj.gov 
(202) 305-7493 
American Somoa New Jersey 
California New York 
District of Columbia Northern Mariana Islands 
Guam Puerto Rico 
Hawaii Texas 
Maryland Virgin Islands 

Kim Galvan 
Kim.Galvan@usdoj.gov 
(202) 307-3348 

Colorado Oregon 
Illinois South Dakota 
Indiana Utah 
Michigan Washington 
Minnesota Wisconsin 
North Dakota 

Omar Mohammed 
Omar.Mohammed@usdoj.gov 
(202) 305-2381 

Arkansas New Hampshire 
Connecticut Ohio 
Delaware Pennsylvania 

Kentucky Rhode Island 
Maine Vermont 
Massachusetts 

Other Important Numbers 

Darlene Johnson, Associate Director (202) 307-6795 
Darlene.Johnson@usdoj.gov 
Traci Rollins-Johnson, Program (202) 353-0025 
Assistant 
Traci.Rollins-Johnson@usdoj.gov 
OVW Main Number (202) 307-6026 
GMS Helpline 888-549-9901 
Muskie Institute (Progress Reports) 800-922-8292 
OC Helpdesk 800-458-0786 
OJP Control Desk Fax (202) 616-5962 
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